## FEB 0 5 2004 35

02-10-2004

102665316

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 544392001200

* 102000	<u> </u>
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	:: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  David J. ARTHUR Paul J. GLATKOWSKI Joseph W. PICHÉ	<ul> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Eikos, Inc.</li> <li>2 Master Drive, Suite 2</li> <li>Franklin, Massachusetts 02038</li> </ul>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No	O Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	nadational mane(e) et autoress(es) autorieu. 2 165 2 160
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:  Execution Date: August 26, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/442,176	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni	ing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:  James Remenick  Morrison & Foerster LLP  1650 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 300  McLean, Virginia 22102	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference
	Attorney Docket <u>544392001200</u> 8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 tha	at may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u> .
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name: James Remenick Registration No: 36,902	February 5, 2004 Date
	·///
Total number of pages compris	sing cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
/2004 NGETACHE 00000080 031952 10442176 Commissioner	ed with required cover sheet information to: r of Patents and Trademarks
	ox Assignments hington, D.C. 20231
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ing vii, z i oi avaut

va-56831

NEW ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 544392001200 OLD ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 544392800000

Application No. 10/442,176

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, David J. Arthur, residing at 114 Saunders Road, Norwood MA 02062, and Paul J. Glatkowski, residing at 4 Pinecrest Road, Littleton, Massachusetts 01460, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## METHOD FOR PATTERNING CARBON NANOTUBE COATING AND CARBON NANOTUBE WIRING

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on May 21, 2003, and accorded Application No. 10/442,176, United States Provisional Application No. 60/381,809 filed on May 21, 2002, United States Provisional Application No. 60/381,810 filed on May 21, 2002, and also in International Application No. PCT/US03/15819 filed on May 21, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Eikos, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 2 Master Drive, Suite 2, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request my agents with Morrison & Foerster LLP, whose address is 1650 Tyson's Boulevard, Suite 300, McLean, Virginia 22102, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 014979 FRAME: 0380 AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

8/26/2003	Douth
Date	David J. Arthur
County of Norzacia	
State of MXJJACHUJZTFJ	) ss: )
On this 26 d	day of Aucuse, 2003, before me a Notar

On this 26 day of August , 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared David J. Arthur, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires 5-9-2-5

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
1650 TYSON'S BOULEVARD
SUITE 300
MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102
(703) 760-7700 (TELEPHONE)
(703) 760-7777 (FACSIMILE)

Application No. 10/442,176	72 -
8/26/03 Date	Paul J. Glatkowski
County of LONFOLK )	1 au J. Graikowski
County of Workers )  State of MASSACHUS ** CTS )	SS:
Public in and for the County and State	of Access, 2003, before me a Notary aforesaid, personally appeared Paul J. Glatkowski, to me rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing to be of his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public  My Commission Expires 5-9-233
	FOR: EIKOS, Inc.
S/26/2003 Date	By: President, Joseph W. Piché
County of Norfork )	ss:
<del>_</del>	e aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph W. Piché, to me rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
	My Commission Expires 5-9-2-5
	Iorrison & Foerster LLP

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1650 Tyson's Boulevard Suite 300 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 (703) 760-7700 (TELEPHONE) (703) 760-7777 (FACSIMILE)

3

PATENT **REEL: 014979 FRAME: 0382** 

**RECORDED: 02/05/2004**